/fijéfﬂfé Lem Al-0
\ Where living is easy.

5000 Diarnondhead Circle - Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260
l Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390

MISSISSI P Pl www.diamondhead.ms.gov

March 21, 2016

Mayor and Councilmembers
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:

RE: Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Project #4081-0015

Attached for your review, consideration and approval is Change Order 2 in the amount of $46,535.20 to
the contract with Vision Constructors, Inc. for the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program. This change to the
contract includes mechanical tie-down straps and additional roofing during installation of tie-down straps.
This would also add an additional 287 days to the original contract time.

Thank you for your consideration and approval in this matter.

Clovis Reed
City Manager

CR:jk



ARCHITECTS PRINCIPALS

James H. Eley, raia

W. Taylor Guild, I, aia, ccs
David J. Hardy, aa
Stephen A. Stojcich, aa
Joseph B. Crain, an

Mark E. Lishen, wa, Leep ap
J. Heath Perry, ai, csi, cor

ASSOCIATES
Joseph R. Stevens, Jr., A, LEeD ap
Eric J. Commarato, aa

March 21, 2016

City of Diamondhead
Clovis Reed, City Manager
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Hazard Mitigation Improvements to Diamondhead City Hall, Diamondhead, MS

Dear Mr. Reed:

Enclosed please find Three (3) copies of AIA Document G701, Change Order No. Two (2)
in the amount of $46,535.20 increasing the Contract Sum from $515,100.00 to $561,635.20
for the above referenced project. Also, adding an additional Two Hundred Ninety-three
(293) days to the Contract Time.

Please execute all Three (3) copies, retain One (1) copy for your records and return the
other Two (2) to our office for distribution.

As always, if you have any questions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

David J. Hardy MATA
Eley Guild Hardy Architects PA

}#/dab

Enclosures
cc: Vision Constructors, Inc., John Rollins, President
Kristin Ventura, City of Diamondhead
Darla Jourdan, MEMA
Urban Planning Consultants, Michele Moore
BILOXI OFFICE
12-035¢/5/3/5 1091 Tommy Munro Drive

Biloxi, MS 39532
228.594.2323 ¢

JACKSON OFFICE

329 East Capitol Street
Jackson, MS 39201
601.354.2572 ¢

www.eleyguildhardy.com




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]
12-035e Hazard Mitigation DATE: March 21, 2016 g
Improvements to Diamondhead City Hall ARCHITECT: [
Diamondhead, Mississippi CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12-035¢ FIELD: []
Vision Constructors, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: March 03, 2015 '
608 34th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]
Gulfport, MS 39501

P.O. Box 2686

Gulfport, MS 39505

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Add for labor and materials to install hardie board over Type "E" windows, per request from Owner.  $386.00

2. Add for labor and materials for the mechanical system units and ductwork tie down straps. $13,148.00, add M4 days

3. Add for labor and materials for re-roofing built uproof while installing tie-down straps. $34,268.20, add 60 days

4. Add for contractors extension of Building Risk Insurance. $400.00

5. Add for additional contract days for delays in obtaining additional funding from FEMA. $0.00, add 219 days

6. Credit for used contingency allowances. ($1,667.00)

Total for Change Order No. Two (2) $46,535.20

The original Contract Sum was $ 389,900.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 125,200.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 515,100.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 46,535.20

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 561,635.20
M Gyt1=Setv 297 = —

The Contract Time will be increased by Two Hundred Nimety-three (293) days.  MAY 29

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore isdume2, 2016

NOTE:

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:57:45 on 03/21/2016 under Order No.5301469091_1 which expires on 05/23/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1347777617)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Eley Guild Hardy Architects PA Vision Constructors, Inc. City of Diamondhead
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1091 Tommy Munro Drive 608 34th Street, Gulfport, MS 39501 5000 Diamondhead Circle
Biloxi, Misstssippi—39532 Diamondhead, Mississippi 39525
ADDRESS
ature) \ BY (Signatpire) i \_/ BY (Signature)
David J. Hardy, ATA Johq&ajollins, President Clovis Reed, City Manager

(T vpec’i nanje) (T ypwam ) (Typed name)
%/ L / 0z 2/ 1
DATE "’/ / DATE “/ [ DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 2
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 13:57:45 on 03/21/2016 under Order No.5301469091_1 which expires on 05/23/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1347777617)



12-035e

Hazard Mitigation Improvements to Diamonhead City Hall

Contractor Proposal Weather Days
litemn No. WCPR __ |ASI/RFI_|Action No. EXECUTED CCD#1_|EXECUTED CO#1__|Proposed CO#2___ |Status Days requested requested Days Granted JRemarks
| I |
|Add for materials and labor to |
1 1 \install Ridge Vents PCO #1R _ $12969.00 i il closed 0 0
|
| | |
2 1 | |Add for gutters on building 100 I PCO#1 $2,748-00 |rejected |
: . 1 ; ‘ i
I |
| ‘Add materials and labor to install 4 ‘ 1
| | ‘windows not included on original | ‘ !
3 |2 ; |documents PCO#2 $5,364.00 | closed
Add for materials and labor to | | |
4 13 ‘ |install Alternate No 1 and No 3 PCO#3 $125,200.00 iclosed 10 10 ;
| i
| i |
| | |
i Add for material and labor to install | | i
‘ Hardie board over Type "E" | { : i
5 i | ‘windows per request from Owner i PCO#5 i i i i | $386.00 |open ‘ | ;
! ; ‘ §
| | | ‘ |
\ \ | | ‘
| |Add for the mechanical system |
6 4 . |units and ductwork tie down straps | 2 $13,148.00 open 14 ‘ 14
| |
| | |
| | |
| |
| | | |
{ |
| IAdd for re-roofing built uproofing } | | !
| ’while installing tie- down straps | $34,268.20 open 60 60
i | AT [ I
| | | |
1 | Delay in obtaining additional ! !
} |funding from FEMA | 219 | | 219 |
| | |
| | | | |
\ ! | ; |
3 |Add for contractors extension of [ [ ‘
; | |Builders Risk Insurance JI $400.00 | |
I I I I |
Subtotal $18,333.00 $125,200.00 $48,202.20 303 0 303
Original Contingency Allowance ($20,000.00) ($20,000.00)
Total ($20,000.00) ($1,667.00)




12-035e Diamondhead City Hall Hazard Mitigation WCPR #4 Provide New Hardie Board Siding Above Type E Windows

ESTIMATE AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION uom ESTIMATE ! - .
QUANTITY Unit Costs Estimate Pricing EXTENDED
Labor Mat'l Sub Equip Labor Mat'l Sub Equip TOTALS
DIVISION 2 1
DIVISION 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 4 o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 5 B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
[6" Hardie Board Siding (Smooth Finish) EA 68.00 $5.68 $0.00 $386.24 $0.00 $0.00 $386.24
DIVISION 7 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 9 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 11- N.A. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 12 B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTALS $0.00 $386.24 $0.00 $0.00 $386.24
| SUBTOTAL FROM ALLOWANCE $386.24
ALLOWABLE MARK-UP 5.00%
MGRT 3.50% - $0.00
Bond 2.00% $0.00
TOTAL NO MARK UP/ CHANGE TAKEN FROM CONTENGENCY ALLOWANCE $386.00

Vision Constructors, Inc.

Page 1



12-035e Diamondhead City Hall Hazard Mitigation WCPR #4
Roof Curbs and Tie Down Straps

DESCRIPTION uOM || RATE : FST-IM-ATE AMOENT
QUANTITY B Unit Costs : ) Estimate Pricing - EXTENDED
Labor | Matl |  Sub Equip Labor Mat'l Sub | Equip TOTALS
DIVISION 2 _ i
DIVISION 3 \ ~$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 5§ ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 6 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
|Roofing/Curbs/Straps Is 1.00 $6,233.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,233.00 $0.00 $6,233.00
DIVISION 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |  $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 9 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 |  $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 10 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 11- N.A. _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 14 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 15 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
IMechanical (w/Crane rental) Is 1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
DIVISION 16 ] $0.00 $0.00 ~$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
|Electrical [ s 1.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00
SUBTOTALS $0.00 | ~ $0.00 | $11,833.00 $0.00 $11,833.00
SUBTOTAL $11,833.00
| | ALLOWABLE MARK-UP 5.00% $591.65
| |MGRT 3.50% | $460.00
Bond 2.00% $264.00
TOTAL $13,148.00
i " ADD $5658.00 FOR A TOTAL OF§ 18,806 IF WORK (S TO BE PERFORMED ON WEEKEND
+ +

Vision Constructors, Inc.

Page 1




VISION

608 34™ STREET 228.832.1182 (0)
GULFPORT, MS 39503 228.832.1781 (F)

September 25, 2015

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
Lee Palermo

1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Re: 12-035e Diamondhead City Hall Hazard Mitigation WCPR #4

Dear Mr. Palermo:
$13,148.00
Enclosed please find the cost proposal of $18-886-00 for the work as identified in WCPR #4.

The scope of work includes all labor, materials, and equipment required to install hurricane tie-downs to
the HVAC equipment located on the existing roof as identified on the WCPR drawings. Pricing-is-based
Cormi K e

The project is already substantially complete: we are requesting additional 15-days from change order
approval date to complete this scope of work for project final completion.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

=

. Rollins
Vision Constructors. Inc.

CC: DH WCPR 4



NN
Mandals Juc.

Since 1946

CONTRACTORS

228-864-1474

QUOTATION
DATE: August 14, 2015
TO: Vision Constructors
REFERENCE: Diamondhead City Hall
SUBJECT: Install four (4) custom fabricated galvanized curbs. Install tie down

strapping on roof top units

Mandal’s, Inc., 18 Igéeased to submit the following quotafion for furnishing labor, materials and e ug)ment
I(‘l; ug%i 1&1)) (I.‘-%[il IISS the below listed items of work, SUBJECT TO LISTED EXCLUSIOqN AND/

FABRICATE AND INSTALL FOUR
EXISTING ROOF TOP UNITS PER

4 CS FOR ROOF TOP UNITS AND STRAP DOWN
RAWIN

SAME WO 041 O\BE CO "') PED O OV ERIIY M EFEKEND g
OVERTIME QUOTATION .cisiisisiisisivisssissisiisisnrsmmieramessmensasssssssess $7,701.00

EXCLUSIONS AND/OR CONDITIONS
We hereby exclude from or [imit our quotation coverage and price(s) as listed below:

* Unless otherwise specified above, we exclude all mechanical equipment curbs, sup{)orts,. roof drain
assemblies, roof drain piping,plumbing vent flashings and miscellaneous equipment but include the

flashing of those items furnished by others.

We exclude additional tie in of roof drains below finished ground surface

We exclude all through wall flashing and concealed flashing.

We exclude all hat channels, sub framing, purlins and/or structural supports.

We exclude all roof decking-except as noted in base bid specs/plans

We exclude all wood blocking.

It is to be noted that the quotation price(s) does not include any sales tax, as it is our understanding

that your firm will have a MlSSISSlPlfl material purchase certificate (MPC) for this project, which
will cover the above described work.

* We exclude a payment and performance bond. If the bonds are required, please add 1.6% to
the quotation price.
* The quotation price(s) is valid for a fpg:riod.of fifteen (15) days from the date of this proposal.
If not accepted during this period of time, it may be withdrawn at the discretion of Mandal 's, Inc.

o e o 9 0

On behalf of Mandal's, Inc., 1 sincerely appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal. Please contact
the undersigned or Maria Suarez if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MANDAL'S, INC.
J(/m..-ur}ﬂ—ﬂ'&ﬂL——

Tim H. Goad
Sr. Project Manager



Lindsay Mechanical, Inc.

P.O. Box 2835

Gulfport, MS. 39505
(228) 832-6708 Fax: (228) 832-5381
Email: LindsayMechanical@Yahoo.com

August 11, 2015

Vision Constructors, Inc.
Diamondhead City Hall

Includes:
Remove & replace 3 rooftop condensers

(01T oL (ol o] g f 1] 3N L3 SR S 8,000.00

188,000 price includes overtime |

Thank You,

Anson L’imﬁ'@, 9r.

$5,000 for straight time with no overtime.
Vice President




TRY GA MOLD DOAN
WA LOGATE 10 1
CONLIC

METALLATION ARCHITECTS

COHT MTL FLASHING.
W BACKER HOD AND
BEALANT

COVEN FABTENERS
ot POLYUR

i
é.
i Lj

ExiG
TOR UNT TO

v
PLASHING BYSTEN _{
1y

POLYURETHANE
FLABHING BYETIN

N T

EXIGTING 2% CURS
O REMARE

IMPROVEMENTS

EXIETING.

@CURB DETAIL @ EXISTING AHU

Terao

WCPR #04 - MECHANICAL HOLD DOWN STRAPS

BENEFIT COST ANALYSIS & HAZARD MITIGATION

K12 GA HOLD TG
oown

WO CONFLICT Wit
SRVICE PAHELS.

;

PPROVAL
FROM AREH PIIOR
1O BETALLATION

ROINSTALL EXISTING UNIT

COVER FASTENEN

Vi POLTURTTHANE Y

FLASHING HYSTEW cq. )
3

TRTD 2% WO BLOCKING.

NIV 4° CONT CANT . TP -

POLYURCTHAND o
FLATHING BYRTIM

EXTING PIING TO
HEMAR

TEMP MOVIL A8 0T
10 INETALL EUNBING

OATE 1 DESCRETION:

FASTINER TO EXTIND 10
ERITTING WTL DECKING

/3 CURB DETAIL @ EXISTING CONDENSER
@ I " E

EXIGTING DUCTWORK TN
EXISTING MODIFIED BITUREN TOREMAM -
ROOING BYTEN 10 REWAIN N
(UPPER ROOF THCRY

ELEYGU".D HARDY ARCHITECTS

g
@
=
CXIETING WODIIED DTUKEN g
RECHNG SYSTIN TOAEWAIN =, -
(LOWER ROOF TR 4‘ H‘ i
[ &
W
ATTACH MURRICANE i
AD 1O CXISTING ox
UNLBTRUT SUPPORT @f
2
TTING MODIFIED Lo
- T oarme
i TO REMAIN
oo mrugen
HOUBEXEEPING PAD -
IS BET 1N ROOPING MARTIC
- EXTEND PAST EDOES EXIBTING DUCT
or ex C SUPPORT PEOESTAL X
AUPPORT I'V'EIITAI. LS TQ REMAIN HUMDER
MBALL SR D DATE. LRk T

ORAWN  AGR
CHICKID O

WCPR4

TYP DETAIL @ EXISTING D

s

BENEFIT COST ANALYSIS & HAZARD MITIGATION IMPROVEME?

12



12-035e Diamondhead City Hall Hazard Mitigation Remove and Replace Existing Flat Roof

ESTIMATE AMOUNT

ESTIMATE |
DESCRIPTION uom
QUANTITY Unit Costs Estimate Pricing EXTENDED
Labor Mat'l Sub Equip Labor Mat'l Sub Equip TOTALS
DIVISION 2

DIVISION 3 ~$0.00 $0.00 ~$0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00
DIVISION 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 5 $0.00 $0.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
g:x:g:g: g $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

[Remove and Replace Roofing LS 1.00 $29,442.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,442.00 $0.00 $29,442.00
DIVISION 8 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 9 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 11- N.A. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 15 | ' ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DIVISION 16 ; ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
| | | |susTOTALS i [ $0.00 | $0.00 | $29,442.00 $0.00 $29,442.00

f ' i

SUBTOTAL | $29,442.00
ALLOWABLE MARK-UP 10.00% $2,944.20

MGRT 3.50% $1,200.00

Bond 2.00% $682.00

TOTAL $34,268.20

Vision Constructors, Inc.

Page 1




Mandal s Jnc.

Since 1946

| 228-864-1474 |

M S

CHANGE ORDER QUOTATION

DATE: October 5, 2015
TO: Vision Constructors
ATTN: John Rollins
REFERENCE: Biamondhead Cilg Hall Hazard Mitigation
iamondhead, M
SUBJECT: Tear off & install new modified bituminous roof system at mechanical area

approximately 17 squares

Mandal’s, Inc., 18 pleased to submit the following quofafion for fumlshmlg labor, materials and e(g;Nm ment
%ed to complete the below listed items of work, SUBJECT TO THE LISTED EXCLUSI £

OR CONDITIONS:

e Remove all existing roofing and sheetmetal flashing down to the existing metal deck.
The existing metal roof deck will be cleaned and inspected for any signs of deterioration.
The price quoted does not include the repair or replacement of any damaged or
deteriorated metal roof decking.

e The new tapered roof insulation will have a 1/8” per foot incline to provide a maximum
roof insulation efficiency and to improve the long term roof membrane performance.
The insulation system will have an overall thickness of 3-1/2” which will provide an R-
value of 16.

e The surface of the roof insulation will then be covered with one (1) ply of Johns Manville
Dynabase modified bitumen base felt mopped over the insulation with hot Type III
asphalt at the uniform rate of 35 pounds per ply per 100 square foot. The modified base
felt will be covered with one (1) ply of Johns Manville Dynaglas FR granular surfaced
modified elastomeric roofing sheet also mopped in place with hot Type III asphalt at the
minimum rate of 35 pounds per ply per 100 square foot.

¢ Plumbing pipes penetrating the roof will be reflashed with new lead flashing fabricated
from 3# sheetlead.

e Electrical lines and miscellaneous items penetrating the roof will be enclosed in metal
pitch pockets fabricated from 24 gauge galvanize metal and filled with a non-hardening
elastomeric sealant.

EXPERIENCE INTEGRITY RELIABILITY
(228) B64-1474 / Fax (228) 864-1408 / www.mandalsroofing.com / PO Box 6188, Gulfport, MS 39506



Continuous around the perimeter edge of the new roof, new metal fascia flashing/gravel
stop flashing will fabricated and installed from 24 gauge galvanize with standard Kynar
500 finish metal. The metal fascia flashing will be fabricated with a 4" wide metal
flange, which will be secured in place with fasteners installed every 3" - 4" on center and
then stripped and sealed to the new roofing system using two (2) plies of fiberglass ply
felt mopped in place with hot Type III asphalt prior to the installation of the modified
roofing sheet. The bottom edge of the fascia flashing will be anchored in place with a
continuous anti-wind cleat to prevent unnecessary wind storm damage.

Upon completion of the job, we will issue to the Owner a Johns Manville Corporation
NDL Twenty (20) Year Guarantee guaranteeing the new roofing system against any
defects in labor, materials and against leakage caused as a result of such defects. All

workmanship involved in the installation of the new roofing system will be guaranteed by

Mandal’s, Inc., for a period of Five (5) Years.

CHANGE DRDER OUDELTION: ..ocuyossimssiivmssssssasmmsssais $29,442.00

EXCLUSIONS AND/OR CONDITIONS

e hereby exclude from or our quotation coverage and price(s) as listed below:

We exclude all mechanical equipment curbs, supports, roof drain assemblies, roof drain piping,

lunj.bﬁn gent {llashlngs and miscellaneous equipment but include the flashing of those items
18 y others.

We exclude all through wall flashing and concealed flashing.

We exclude all hat channels, sub framing, gurlins and/or structural supports.

We exclude all roof decking and all wood lockin%.

We exclude a payment and performance bond. If the bonds are required, please add 1.6% to

the quotation price.

It is to be noted that the quotation price(s) does not include any sales tax, as it is our understanding

that your firm will have a MlSSlSSlpé)l material purchase certificate (MPC) for this project, which

will cover the above described work. '

The quotation price(s) is valid for a period of fifteen (15) days from the date of this proposal.

If not accepted during this period of time, it may be withdrawn at the discretion of Mandal's Inc.

On behalf of Mandal's, Inc., | sincerely appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal. Please contact
the undersigned or Maria Suarez if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MANDAL'S, INC.

Sr. Project Manager

EXPERIENCE INTEGRITY RELIABILITY

(228) 864-1474 / Fax (228) 864-1408 / www.mandalsroofing.com / PO Box 6188, Gulfport, MS 39506



VISTONA CONSTRUCTOIRS 1ne

608 34™ STREET 228.832.1182 (0)
GULFPORT, MS 39503 228.832.1781 (F)

March 21, 2016

Mr. Lee Palermo

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Re: 12-035¢ Diamondhead City Hall Hazard Mitigation Roofing Change Order
Dear Mr. Palermeo:
We have received notification that a change order will be issued for the additional roofing and hurricane
tie-down straps for the above referenced project. The project has been substantially complete for several
months, and our Builders Risk Policy expired at project substantial completion. There will be an
additional cost of $400.00 for obtaining a new Builders Risk Policy for this change order work.
Our understanding is that the change order will be approved this week. If the change order is approved
this week, we anticipate the change order scope of work being complete by June 3, 2016. This
completion date is dependent upon weather.
Please let me know if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

[

JoHn M. Rollins
Vision Constructors, Inec.

CC: DH HM



Werde Them  Aolp-052
\Wherz living is easy, / j (e

..;;f= l 5000 Diamondhead Circle - Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260
DIAM l Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390
H | §

wvww.diamondhead.ms.gov
—— MISSISSIPPI e

March 10, 2016

Mayor and Councilmembers
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:
RE: Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Project #4081-0015

Notification from FEMA has been received approving a total increase of $16,349.00 ($12,262
Federal Share; $4,087- Local Match) roof hardening and the cost overrun on the tie down straps.

The additional A&E cost associated with the increase in the amount of §1,308.00 was denied.
Below is a breakdown of the total project:

Total Cost Federal Share 75% Non-Fed
Original Funds $568,944 $426,708 $142,236
Additional Funds $ 16,349 $ 12,262 5 4,087
A& E (Denied) $ 1308
TOTAL PROJECT $585,293 $438,970 $147,631

Thank you for your favorable consideration of the additional funding, local match and A&E expenses.

AP??OVED BY C CiL
35l

v

Clovis Reed
City Manager

DATE

CR:jk



U.S, Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Region 1V

3003 Chambiee Tucker Road

Atlanta, GA 30341

| FEMA

March 04, 2016

ST

%)

Uy
O

{
!
\

]
L

3

F

,
‘Lt
7

/
)

Mr. Lee W. Smithson, Executive Director

Mississippi Emergency Management Agency
Post Office Box 5644

Pearl, Mississippi 39208

Attention: Ms. Jana Henderson

Reference:  Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Project # 4081-00135,

Diamondhead, City of: City Hall Wind Retrofit Scope of Work Change
Overrun Approval

Dear Mr. Smithson:

This isin response to the Mississippi memorandum dated Fe

of $16,349 in total cost and $12,262 in federal share due to higher costs for tie down straps and

the new roof section located under the HVAC units, that were not included in the original estimate
for the City of Diamondhead City Hall Wind Retrofit project.

bruary 16,2016 requesting an increase

Total Cost FedShare(TS'%) Non Fed
Original $568,944 $426,708 | $142,236
Funds
s $16,349 $12,262] 4,087
funds
i $585,293 $438,970| $146,323
Total




The National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) stipulates that additions or amendmen
HMGP subgrantee SOW may have to be reviewed by all §
the NEPA process.

stoca
tate and Federal agencies participating in

The State (grantee) must obtain prior approval from FEMA before implementing changes to the
approved project SOW. Per the Uniform Administrative Requirements for Grants and Cooperative
Agreements to State and Local Governments:

* For construction projects, the grantee must “obtain prior written approval for any budget
revision which would result in a need for additional funds™ (44 CFR 13.30(c)).

* A change in the scope of work must be approved by FE
budget implications.

* The grantee must notify FEMA as soon as significant developments become known, such as

delays or adverse conditions that mj ght raise costs or delay completion or favorable conditions
allowing lower cost or earlier completion.

MA in advance regardless of the

The Obligation Report is included for your records,
withdrawal from Smartlink on sub-accoun
Obligation report for this project action.

The obligated funds are available for
t number 4081DRMSPO000000S. Attached is the

If you have any questions, please contact Catherine Strickland of my staff at (770) 220-5328.

Sincerely,
i IR |
h.‘l, > E(‘ (L’T:L
Jacky Bell, Chief

ufZ Hazard Mitigation Assistancs Branch
Mitigation Division

Enclosure



3723 FEDERAL EMERGENCY MAMAGEMENT AGENCY

HMGP.CB-01
2:23PM HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM
Obiigation
Cisaster FEMA Amandment State Action  Supplemental
Mo Project No No Application I Mg ._‘ch_ ~ Siate — _ Ganks o
4;871”_ 15-R 2 7 3 23 MS  Staiewide

Subgrantee: Ciamonchead

Proisct Title : Diamondhaad City Hall Wind Ratrafit
Subgrantes FIPS Code: 043-19120

Total Amcunt Tetal Ameunt

Total Amount Tetal Amount Availabla
Pravicusly Allocated Pravicusly Ctligatsd Pending Ceiigation for New Otligation
3433.370 3423,370 30 5
Preiact Amount Grantee Admin E;! Subgrantea Admin Est Totat Cbiigation  IFMIS Date IFMIS Status  Fy
$12,282 sc 30 $12,252 0W/0R2015 Accent 2018
Commants
Date: 0072016 Userid: CSTRICK:=

Comment: 4081-0015 Diamomdhead City Hall ‘Wind Ratrofit Overrun_03-07-2048

Data 03/C7/2018 Userid: DBURKETT

Commant: 4681-0015-R-DR-MS-HMGP Diamaondhead Aglen- 17

Amendment 2 Acticn 3 Diamendhead City Hail wind Refrofit increasa |
Federal share 512,252 reported an tha March Spend

n budge
Plan approved, HMO.

Autherization

Preparar Name: CATHERINE STRICKLAND Preparation Date: 03/07/2015

HMO Authorization Name: DEBORAH BURKETT HMOC Authcrization Daga: G3/0712018

Page 1af 1





